

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017  
Name of Project : Procurement of I.T. Equipment  
Location : City of Taguig  
Funding Source : Special Education Fund  
Implementing Office : Local School Board  
ABC : PHP 3,100,000.00  
Name of the Winning Bidder : **SANDERLAND CORPORATION**  
Contract Price : PHP 3,058,881.00  
Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017  
Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017

Name of Project : Procurement of Customized School Package for Grade 3

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : Special Education Fund

Implementing Office : Local School Board

ABC : PHP 24,153,000.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **SANDERLAND CORPORATION**

Contract Price : PHP 24,020,200.00

Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017

Name of Project : Procurement of Customized School Package for Grade 4

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : Special Education Fund

Implementing Office : Local School Board

ABC : PHP 21,190,560.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **SANDERLAND CORPORATION**

Contract Price : PHP 21,109,680.00

Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017

Name of Project : Procurement of Customized School Package for Grade 5-6

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : Special Education Fund

Implementing Office : Local School Board

ABC : PHP 43,526,060.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **LAKSHMI ZANE ENTERPRISE**

Contract Price : PHP 43,393,156.00

Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017

Name of Project : Procurement of Customized School Package for Grade 7-9

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : Special Education Fund

Implementing Office : Local School Board

ABC : PHP 41,897,328.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **BVTHREE TWO FOUR PRINTING & TRADING**

Contract Price : PHP 41,682,102.00

Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017

Name of Project : Procurement of Customized School Package for Grade 10-12

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : Special Education Fund

Implementing Office : Local School Board

ABC : PHP 20,818,432.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **BVTHREE TWO FOUR PRINTING & TRADING**

Contract Price : PHP 20,711,488.00

Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017  
Name of Project : Procurement of Prescription Glasses  
Location : City of Taguig  
Funding Source : General Fund  
Implementing Office : Mayor's Office  
ABC : PHP 49,500,000.00  
Name of the Winning Bidder : **BABYDOLL TRADING**  
Contract Price : PHP 49,401,000.00  
Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017  
Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017

Name of Project : Procurement of Motor Vehicles  
(Lot A, Item1 & 2)

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : General Fund

Implementing Office : General Services Office

ABC : PHP 16,563,004.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **TOYOTA BICUTAN -PARANAQUE**

Contract Price : PHP 16,461,000.00

Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

## BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017

Name of Project : Procurement of Motor Vehicles  
(Lot A, Item 3)

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : General Fund

Implementing Office : General Services Office

ABC : PHP 5,937,996.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **ISUZU-AUTOMOTIVE DEALERSHIP, INC-  
PASIG**

Contract Price : PHP 5,934,000.00

Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

## BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017  
Name of Project : Procurement of I.T. Equipment  
Location : City of Taguig  
Funding Source : General Fund  
Implementing Office : General Services Office  
ABC : PHP 6,845,000.00  
Name of the Winning Bidder : **SANDERLAND CORPORATION**  
Contract Price : PHP 6,810,000.00  
Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017  
Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

## BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017

Name of Project : Procurement of Various Equipment  
(Lot D)

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : General Fund

Implementing Office : General Services Office

ABC : PHP 43,500,000.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **SANDERLAND CORPORATION**

Contract Price : PHP 43,388,800.00

Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017  
Name of Project : Procurement of Test Paper Machines  
Location : City of Taguig  
Funding Source : Special Education Fund  
Implementing Office : Local School Board  
ABC : PHP 4,000,000.00  
Name of the Winning Bidder : **SYREX CORPORATION**  
Contract Price : PHP 3,996,000.00  
Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017  
Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017

Name of Project : Procurement of Projector and Electronic Instructional Equipment

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : Special Education Fund

Implementing Office : Local School Board

ABC : PHP 15,000,000.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **SANDERLAND CORPORATION**

Contract Price : PHP 14,938,836.00

Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

## BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017

Name of Project : Procurement of Television Sets

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : Special Education Fund

Implementing Office : Local School Board

ABC : PHP 4,000,000.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **LAKSHMI ZANE ENTERPRISE**

Contract Price : PHP 3,952,000.00

Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017  
Name of Project : Procurement of Dental Supplies  
Location : City of Taguig  
Funding Source : Special Education Fund  
Implementing Office : Local School Board  
ABC : PHP 9,600,000.00  
Name of the Winning Bidder : **SGCC ENTERPRISE**  
Contract Price : PHP 9,558,881.00  
Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017  
Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017

Name of Project : Procurement of Janitorial Supplies

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : Special Education Fund

Implementing Office : Local School Board

ABC : PHP 20,000,000.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **CRUZENT INDUSTRIES COMPANY**

Contract Price : PHP 19,893,500.00

Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017

Name of Project : Procurement of Office Supplies and Materials

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : Special Education Fund

Implementing Office : Local School Board

ABC : PHP 10,550,000.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **SANDERLAND CORPOARTION**

Contract Price : PHP 10,498,825.00

Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017

Name of Project : Procurement of Customized School Package for Kindergarten

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : Special Education Fund

Implementing Office : Local School Board

ABC : PHP 14,902,860.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **GEMWEALTH CONSTRUCTION & TRADING**

Contract Price : PHP 14,822,304.00

Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS

BIDDING RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Bid Opening Date : April 6, 2017

Name of Project : Procurement of Customized School Package for Grade 1-2

Location : City of Taguig

Funding Source : Special Education Fund

Implementing Office : Local School Board

ABC : PHP 34,887,375.00

Name of the Winning Bidder : **BABYDOLL TRADING**

Contract Price : PHP 34,732,320.00

Effectivity Date : APRIL 24, 2017

Delivery Period : NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS